ARIZONA GROUND

Phone: (602) - 364 -3150; Fax: (602) - 364 - 3567
Download this schedule at: http://www.azdhs.gov/bems/ambulance/ground.htm

AMBULANCE

SERVICE RATE

SCHEDULE
ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES, Bureau of Emergency Medical Services and Trauma System
150 North 18th Avenue, Suite 540, Phoenix, AZ, 85007-3248

Separate
Prepared: January 1, 2021 Charges For
RATES EMS Rates Disposable
CON  Type Mileage  Standby SIS0 Control  Effective Medical
No.  Entity Entity dba Waiting Service No. Date Supplies
139 fp ABC Ambulance 852.67 759.22 11.70 189.80 00411 04/07/20 Yes
90 fp  Action Medical Service Inc. - Ganado 1,361.81 1,361.81 16.84 340.44 00497 05/04/20 No
104 fp  Action Medical Service Inc. - Winslow 1,109.61 1,109.61 19.97 277.40 00497 05/04/20 No
101 np Ajo Ambulance, Inc. 2,084.64 2,084.64 12.59 521.16 01447 12/31/20 No
dba American Medical Response, dba AMR,
dba SW General, Inc., dba Southwest
Ambulance
dba Southwest Ambulance of Casa Grande, Inc.
136 fp  dba Southwest Ambulance and Rescue of 997.05 888.15 20.67 222.03 93.12 00411 04/07/20 Yes
134 fd  Arivaca Fire District 1,175.25 1,175.25 11.48 284.57 77.61 01447 12/31/20 No
Arizona Ambulance of Douglas, Inc.
120 fp  dba Arizona Ambulance Transport 1,085.27 1,085.27 19.09 271.33 00411 04/07/20 No
110 fp  Arrowhead Mobile Healthcare, Inc. 1,576.89 1,576.89 16.73 80.87 67.05 00740 05/31/18 No
5 fd  Avra Valley Fire District 1,405.43 1,405.43 13.31 344.12 00184 06/01/20 No
131 fp  Baker Emergency Medical Services, Inc. 872.00 769.00 16.00 192.25 3157 03/02/09 No
124 fd  Beaver Dam/Littlefield Fire District 1,123.14 1,123.14 13.88 279.01 00437 04/09/19 No
Bisbee, City of
100 muni dba Bisbee Fire Department 1,462.57 1,462.57 11.92 NONE 01132 10/15/20 No
Blue Ridge Fire District
128 fd  dba Blue Ridge Fire Department 2,161.02 2,161.02 11.80 540.26 00184 06/01/20 No
Buckeye Valley Rural Volunteer Fire District
8 fd  dba Buckeye Valley Volunteer Rescue Unit 1,206.98 1,206.98 15.38 301.76 00885 08/02/19 No
Bullhead City Fire Department Ambulance
39 fd  Service 1,393.53 1,393.53 19.12 348.38 00364 11/25/20 No
Colorado City Fire District
22 fd  dba Colorado City Fire Department 1,280.35 1,280.35 20.71 NONE 00184 06/01/20 only Oxygen
3 fd  Copper Canyon Fire & Medical District 1,720.96 1,720.96 11.85 430.23 00452 05/04/20 No
Critical Air Response Enterprises, LLC dba
152 fp  AirCARE1 Ground Ambulance Division 993.65 885.11 15.99 221.28 01236 10/26/20 No
Daisy Mountain Fire District
105 fd dba Daisy Mountain Fire & Medical 1,224.39 1,224.39 14.24 NONE 00411 04/07/20 No
Douglas, City of
32  muni dba Douglas Ambulance Service 1,341.40 1,341.40 11.33 335.35 00486 04/25/19 No
Drexel Heights Fire District
11 fd  dba Drexel Heights Fire Department 1,635.44 1,635.44 23.34 408.85 00419 04/08/20 No
Elfrida Fire District
17 fd dba Elfrida Ambulance Service 976.53 976.53 16.81 224.18 00419 04/08/20 No
Eloy Fire District
13 fd  dba Eloy Fire District Ambulance Service 1,635.44 1,635.44 23.34 408.85 00452 05/04/20 No
Flagstaff Medical Center
26  hosp dba Guardian Medical Transport 1,444.21 1,444.21 23.24 361.07 00411 04/07/20 Yes
29 fd  Forest Lakes Fire District 2,014.07 2,014.07 16.65 503.52 00452 05/04/20 Yes
82 fd  Fort Mojave Mesa Fire Department 1,123.23 1,123.23 16.04 77.44 00587 05/20/19 No
18 fd  Fry Fire District 1,183.64 1,183.64 16.45 295.92 00568 06/10/20 Yes
Gila Bend, Town of
78 muni dba Gila Bend Rescue/Ambulance 2,819.08 2,819.08 11.18 704.77 00691 02/14/19 No
Gilbert, Town of
149 muni dba Gilbert Fire & Rescue Department 913.01 813.65 15.80 203.42 0562 06/07/17 Yes

*** Phoenix Rate Group " Tucson Rate Group

fd = fire district fp = for profit
np = non profit cnty = county
muni = municipality hosp = hospital

trbl = tribal




ARIZONA GROUND

Phone: (602) - 364 -3150; Fax: (602) - 364 - 3567
Download this schedule at: http://www.azdhs.gov/bems/ambulance/ground.htm

Prepared: January 1, 2021

CON Type
No.  Entity Entity dba

Golden Shores Fire Department
dba Golden Shores Fire Department Ambulance
40 fd  Service
56 fd  Golder Ranch Fire District
150 fd  Green Valley Fire District
Greenlee County Ambulance Service
84 cnty dba Greenlee County EMS

103 fp  Healthcare Innovations, Inc.
4 fd  Heber-Overgaard Fire District
88 np Holbrook E.M.S., Inc.

Kearny, Town of
23 muni dba Kearny Ambulance Service, Town of

99 fd Lake Mohave Ranchos Fire District
62 fp  Life Line Ambulance Service, Inc.

Maricopa Ambulance LLC***

147 fp dba Maricopa Ambulance

117 fd  Mayer Fire District Ambulance Service
Mesa, City of

140 muni dba Mesa Fire and Medical Department
Mohave Valley Fire Department Ambulance

38 fd  Service

Nogales Fire Department, City of
30 muni dba Nogales Ambulance Service
114 fd  North County Fire & Medical District
138 fd  Northwest Fire District

Page Fire Department Ambulance Service, City
102 muni of
Peoria, City of ***
146 muni dba Peoria Fire and Medical Dept.
Phoenix ETS (Emergency Transportation
76  muni Services), City of ***
52 fd  Picture Rocks Fire District
Pine/Strawberry Fire District
81 fd  dba Pine/Strawberrt Fire Department
96 fd  Pinetop Volunteer Fire District
Pinewood Fire District
2 fd  dba Pinewood Fire Department

Professional Medical Transport, Inc. ***
dba PMT Ambulance, dba Life Line Ambulance
dba Comtrans Ambulance Service, Inc.
dba Comtrans Ambulance Service
dba Promed Transport dba American Comtrans
71 fp dba American Medical Response, dba AMR
116 fd  Puerco Valley Ambulance Service

Queen Creek, Town of
dba Queen Creeke Fire And Medical
144 muni Department

*** Phoenix Rate Group " Tucson Rate Group

fd = fire district fp = for profit
np = non profit cnty = county
muni = municipality hosp = hospital

trbl = tribal

AMBULANCE

SERVICE RATE

SCHEDULE
ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES, Bureau of Emergency Medical Services and Trauma System
150 North 18th Avenue, Suite 540, Phoenix, AZ, 85007-3248

RATES
Mileage

Standby

Waiting

Subscription
Service

1,246.64
1,432.47
1,412.80
1,300.30
1,689.05
1,500.90
1,452.44
1,987.24
1,845.11
1,699.47

997.05
1,700.17

997.05
1,339.58
1,249.04
1,339.49
1,158.48
1,043.48

997.05

997.05
1,372.36

1,697.61
1,677.51

1,067.54

997.05
1,361.24

942.77

1,246.64
1,432.47
1,277.69
1,231.38
1,689.05
1,500.90
1,452.44
1,987.24
1,845.11
1,699.47

888.15
1,700.17

888.15
1,339.58
1,249.04
1,339.49
1,158.48
1,043.48

888.15

888.15
1,372.36

1,697.61
1,677.51

1,067.54

888.15
1,361.24

846.59

11.67

14.55

11.78

11.11

18.60

11.29

20.56

16.44

15.01

25.44

20.67

11.88

20.67

16.42

16.28

16.53

19.81

12.28

20.67

20.67
18.41

16.37
12.29

12.30

20.67
19.27

10.85

311.66

358.11

319.42

55.62

422.26

NONE

363.10

496.81

461.28

175.30

222.03

425.05

222.03

334.90

312.25

334.87

NONE

61.27

222.03

222.03
343.19

424.40
419.38

75.41

222.03
340.31

211.65

97.30

56.29

93.12

EMS
Control
No.

01136
00531
00419
01009
00497
00885
00452
01145
00752
00411
00411
00184
00148
00628
4035
00419
00820
3743

00411

00411
0654

00885
00568

00419

00411
00452

4033

Rates
Effective
Date

10/07/19
05/18/20
04/08/20
09/17/19
05/04/20
08/02/19
05/04/20
10/15/20
06/19/18
04/07/20
04/07/20
06/01/20
12/11/20
05/30/18
06/01/15
04/08/20
05/03/19
06/01/12

04/07/20

04/07/20
06/19/17

08/02/19
06/10/20

04/08/20

04/07/20
05/04/20

02/18/16

Separate
Charges For
Disposable
Medical

Supplies




ARIZONA GROUND

Phone: (602) - 364 -3150; Fax: (602) - 364 - 3567
Download this schedule at: http://www.azdhs.gov/bems/ambulance/ground.htm

Prepared: January 1, 2021

CON Type
No.  Entity Entity dba

R/M Arizona Holdings, Inc.
dba Canyon State Ambulance, dba Payson
Medical Transport
58 fp  dba Lifestar EMS, dba Life Line Ambulance
92 fd  Rincon Valley Fire District
20 fd  Rio Rico Fire District
143 fd  Rio Verde Fire District
River Medical, Inc.
94 fp  dba Life Line Ambulance

Rural/Metro Corporation (Maricopa) ***
dba Rural/Metro Ambulance Service

109 fp  dba Arizona Medical Transport, dba AMT

55 fp  Rural/Metro Corporation (Pima ) ~**
Rural/Metro Corporation (Pinal)

87 fp  dba Tri-City Med, dba Line Line Ambulance
Rural/Metro Corporation (Yuma)

65 fp  dba Rural/Metro Ambulance Service

127 fp  Sacred Mountain Medical Service, Inc.
San Carlos Apache Tribe - Emergency Medical
151  trbl Services
San Luis, City of
142 muni dba San Luis Fire Department, City of
1 fd Sedona Fire District
24  muni Sierra Vista Fire & Medical Services
Snowflake/Taylor Ambulance Service
47 muni dba Taylor EMS, dba Taylor Snowflake Fire &
Somerton, City of
79 muni dba Somerton Fire Department
Sonoita-Elgin Fire District
132 fd  Sonoita-Elgin Ambulance
South County Fire & Medical District
12 fd  dba Arizona Fire & Medical Authority
Southwest Ambulance of Casa Grande, Inc.
dba Southwest Ambulance of Casa Grand
85 fp dba American Medical Response, dba AMR
Southwest Ambulance of Tucson, Inc. *A*
dba Kord's Southwest, dba American Medical
54 fp  Response, dba AMR
Southwest Ambulance Service of Southeastern
Arizona, Inc.
dba Southwest Ambulance of Safford, dba Life
63 fp  Line Ambulance
36 muni St.Johns Emergency Services
Sun City Fire District ***
145 fd  dba Sun City Fire and Medical Department
Sunsites-Pearce Fire District
dba Sunsites-Pearce Fire District Ambulance
33 fd  Service
Superior, Town of
125 muni dba Superior Emergency Medical Services
137 fd  Superstition Fire & Medical District
141 muni Surprise Fire-Medical Department ***

148 muni Tempe Fire Medical Rescue®**
122 fd  Three Points Fire District

*** Phoenix Rate Group " Tucson Rate Group

fd = fire district fp = for profit
np = non profit cnty = county
muni = municipality hosp = hospital

trbl = tribal

AMBULANCE

SERVICE RATE

SCHEDULE
ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES, Bureau of Emergency Medical Services and Trauma System
150 North 18th Avenue, Suite 540, Phoenix, AZ, 85007-3248

RATES
Mileage

Standby

Waiting

Subscription
Service

1,664.59
1,597.43
1,174.42
1,129.61

1,608.05

997.05
1,277.97

2,371.60
1,438.06
1,003.34
1,936.75
1,221.27
1,749.58
1,018.10
1,492.57
1,114.70

1,280.76

1,526.78

1,515.91

1,277.97

1,663.79
1,113.78

997.05

942.66

1,993.99
1,517.32
997.05

997.05
1,424.89

1,664.59
1,597.43
1,174.42

978.61

1,608.05

888.15
1,146.85

2,371.60
1,438.06
1,003.34
1,936.75
1,221.27
1,749.58
1,018.10
1,492.57
1,114.70

1,280.76

1,526.78

1,408.24

1,146.85

1,663.79
1,113.78

888.15

942.66

1,993.99
1,406.98
888.15

888.15
1,424.89

24.78
22.65
15.29
15.35

23.28

20.67
21.86

13.62

24.85

12.53

11.80

11.00

13.97

17.91

11.70

19.69

17.68

21.81

23.78

21.86

13.62
15.58

20.67

18.85

11.92
16.55
20.67

20.67
15.42

128.05

399.36

293.60
NONE

402.03

222.03
286.73

108.82

359.51

250.84

484.19

NONE

437.40

254.52

373.14

282.60

320.19

361.68

352.05

286.73

108.82
89.10

222.03

235.66

498.50
NONE
222.03

222.03
123.27

118.60
64.99

134.60

93.12
83.87

158.35

127.95

127.88

83.87

EMS
Control
No.

00411
00497
00430
4056

00411

00411
00411

00411
00411
00452
00452
00532
00568
00452
00411
00242

00184

00419

00411

00411

00411
00452

00411

00584

01132
00184
00411

00411
00411

Rates
Effective
Date

04/07/20
05/04/20
04/08/19
11/12/15

04/07/20

04/07/20
04/07/20

04/07/20
04/07/20
05/04/20
05/04/20
05/20/19
06/10/20
05/04/20
04/07/20
06/01/18

06/01/20

04/08/20

04/07/20

04/07/20

04/07/20
05/04/20

04/07/20

05/20/20

10/15/20
06/01/20
04/07/20

04/07/20
04/07/20

Separate
Charges For
Disposable
Medical

Supplies




ARIZONA GROUND

Phone: (602) - 364 -3150; Fax: (602) - 364 - 3567
Download this schedule at: http://www.azdhs.gov/bems/ambulance/ground.htm

Prepared: January 1, 2021

CON
No.

111
112

126
35

108

49
123

119

64
135

133

Type
Entity

fd
fd

fd
np

fd

muni

np
fd

fd

np
fd

muni

Entity dba

Timber Mesa Fire and Medical District
dba Lakeside Fire District
Tonto Basin Fire District

Tri-City Fire District

dba Tri-City Fire District Ambulance Service
Tri-Valley Ambulance Service, Inc.

Tubac Fire District

dba Tubac Fire District Ambulance

Tucson, City of ***

dba Tucson Fire Department

Verde Valley Ambulance Company, Inc.
Verde Valley Fire District

Whetstone Fire District

dba Whetstone Fire District Ambulance Service
White Mountain Ambulance Service, Inc.

dba W.MLA.S., Inc.

Williamson Valley Fire District

Yuma, City of
dba Yuma Fire Department, City of

AMBULANCE

SERVICE RATE

SCHEDULE
ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES, Bureau of Emergency Medical Services and Trauma System
150 North 18th Avenue, Suite 540, Phoenix, AZ, 85007-3248

RATES
Mileage

Standby
Waiting

Subscription

Service

1,356.91
1,606.28

1,854.59
1,650.51
1,198.80
1,277.97

1,143.70
1,409.90

1,152.60

1,262.00
1,469.95

1,343.01

1,356.91
1,606.28

1,854.59
1,650.51
1,198.80

NONE

1,143.70
1,409.90

1,152.60

1,262.00
1,469.95

NONE

15.30
15.96

11.18

11.58

13.33

21.86

19.05
19.88

15.77

16.20
10.74

18.15

339.23
401.57

463.65

NONE

299.70

NONE

272.82
352.47

288.13

66.14
NONE

NONE

62.92

EMS
Control
No.

00568
00411

00152
01453
00885
00411

00752
00242

00452

00105
3913

00184

Rates
Effective
Date

06/10/20
04/07/20

01/03/19
12/31/19
08/02/19
04/07/20

06/19/18
06/01/18

05/04/20

06/01/19
12/18/13

06/01/20

Separate
Charges For
Disposable
Medical

Supplies

No

*** Phoenix Rate Group " Tucson Rate Group
fd = fire district
np = non profit

muni = municipality

trbl = tribal

fp = for profit
cnty = county
hosp = hospital
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